
7/1/2024

Position County District First Name: Last Name: Address 1: City: Zip Code: Preffered Phone Email Address:
Vice-Chair Kenosha D11 Eugene Altwies 38816 89Th Street Burlington 53105 (262) 960-0348 altwies3@gmail.com
Secretary Clark D6 LaVonne Liebzeit 522 Parkway St Granton 54436 (715) 937-1185 vonshome@tds.net
Chair Racine D11 Scott Gunderson 23401 Hanson Rd Union Grove 53182 (414) 581-3157 Gundersonforassembly@yahoo.com

Ashland D1 Scot Cameron 48137 State Highway 112 Ashland 54806 (715) 209-5563 1USMC2ARMY@gmail.com
Rock D10 Charlie Brown 8131 N. Oak Ridge Dr. Milton 53563 (608) 290-2978 brown.charlie1942@gmail.com
Vilas D3 Rand Atkinson 3894 Star Lake Road Star Lake 54561 (608) 778-1131 raferndockpublishing@gmail.com
Oconto D4 Mark Winkler 12336 Rusch Lane Gillett 54124 (920) 621-4085 mwinkler@pcitrucks.com
Dunn D5 Gary Schwoch E5474 680th Ave Menomonie 54751 (715) 308-6909 garyschwoch@gmail.com
Dunn D5 Kellen Cassellius N1169 County Rd Y Menomonie 54751 (715) 308-8398 kcass80@yahoo.com
Outagamie D7 Steven Ninneman N2545 St Rd 76 Hortonville 54944 (920) 740-2821 Honyuk@aol.com
Calumet D8 Nicole Gates W4125 Stone Rd. Chilton 53014 (920) 418-0445 82nicolegates@gmail.com
Sheboygan D8 Bill Lorenz 2628 Center Ave Sheboygan 53081 (920) 912-1937 shotgunwillie2@att.net 

DNR Liaison R3 Emily Lehl P.O. Box 7921 - LE/8 Madison 53707 (608) 445-8168 Emily.Iehl@wisconsin.gov

2024 WCC Shooting Sports Committee

Shooting Sports Committee:
The mission of the Wisconsin Conservation Congress Shooting Sports Committee is to represent the sporting public involved with shooting ranges in this 
state. The committee will work with the DNR, the legislature, and Wisconsin citizens to effectively manage current and future Wisconsin shooting ranges.


